

PRESS RELEASE

CERVED GROUP: PRESS RELEASE IN RELATION TO MARKET RUMORS

San Donato Milanese, 3 September 2019 – Cerved Group S.p.A. ("Cerved" or the "Company"), in relation to market rumors published today on the "Il Sole 24 ORE" newspaper related to the corporate division within the directly controlled subsidiary Cerved Credit Management Group S.r.I., communicates that it has awarded to its advisor Mediobanca a mandate for the evaluation of potential strategic alternatives with reference to the said division. At present the evaluations are still at a preliminary phase and consequently the Company has not adopted any specific resolutions.

Thanks to a unique asset of data, evaluation models, innovative technological solutions and a team of experts and analysts, Cerved Group every day helps about 30,000 companies, public administrations and financial institutions to manage the opportunities and risks of their business relationships. Cerved Group supports customers in the planning and implementation of commercial and marketing strategies. It is one of the most important independent operators in the evaluation and management of loans - both performing and problematic - and of connected assets, supporting customers in each phase of credit life. Finally, Cerved owns, within the group, one of the most important Rating Agencies in Europe.

Contacts: Cerved Group

Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cerved.com

Press office: d'I comunicazione

Piero Orlando (+39 335 1753472) po@dicomunicazione.it Stefania Vicentini (+39 335 5613180) sv@dicomunicazione.it